



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

**Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC**

11 Laurier St. / 11 rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

**Consultant Services Division/Division des services
d'experts-conseils**

11 Laurier St./11 Rue Laurier

3C2, Place du Portage

Phase III

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT FOR WMB	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EH900-160791/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 20160791	Date 2015-10-30
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$FE-176-68065	
File No. - N° de dossier fe176.EH900-160791	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-11-09	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Talom, Mike	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur fe176
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-3796 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: TPSGC/PWGSC West Memorial Building 344 Wellington Street, Ottawa, ON	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment is raised to do the following:

A) APPENDIX C – Price Proposal - Revised

For this amendment 003, revision is being made to French Document only

B) APPENDIX F – INFORMATION RELATED TO SECURITY REQUIREMENT (APPENDIX E SRCL)

Delete in it entirety.

Insert: APPENDIX F – INFORMATION RELATED TO SECURITY REQUIREMENT (APPENDIX E SRCL) - Revised

C) Responses to questions

Question 9: Could you please clarify the requirement for full time site presence during abatement work? For instance is this to be read as a full day (8hr) or just site visits (vary in time duration)

Answers 9: In reference to RS 6 in general and 6.1.2 in particular, inspection services are to be conducted on an “as and when required” basis.

Question 10: If the successful proponent has a laboratory within the City of Ottawa limits, is there still a requirement for onsite laboratory services?

Answers 10: A laboratory located within the City of Ottawa or City of Gatineau is acceptable.

Question 11: Is daily air monitoring to take place on days were active abatement work is not occurring? For instance on weekends when an area is under containment but active removal of asbestos containing materials is not occurring.

Answers 11: No, air monitoring is only required during periods of active abatement work. Air monitoring is not required where there is no active abatement work.

Question 12: Is there an estimation of the project duration? With regards specifically to abatement work and associated services outlines in RS8 – Environmental Monitoring Services?

Answers 12: Please refer to Project Brief – 2.7 Schedule.

Question 13: Could you please provide a clarification with regards to Achievements of Proponent Projects. If a proponent currently employs a person who fulfills the role of a key sub-consultant are their project achievements still limited to three projects as outlined in section 3.2.1.?

Answers 13: Yes, the proponent is still limited to three projects in 3.2.1, but if the proponent's employee is to fulfill the role of a sub-consultant, the two projects for this role in 3.2.2 could be either the same as 3.2.1 or different.

**APPENDIX F – INFORMATION RELATED TO SECURITY REQUIREMENT
(APPENDIX E SRCL) - Revised**

PROPONENT (Environmental Engineer)	
Legal Name of Firm:	
Complete Address:	
Telephone Number:	
CISD File Number:	
Organization Security Clearance:	